

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 70 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

BABITA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, BIHAR & ORS.
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Petitioner seems to be appearing in person.

The

court has passed an order to issue notice on 6.7.2010.

It seems that the matter has been listed by such short notice when only fresh notices are to be issued which can be done by the Id. Registrar (Judl.) in the office, as per circular dated 14.7.2010.

Registry has to intimate the petitioner about the

date of listing as per rule.

Item No.101

-2-

Issue fresh notices upon the unserved respondents.

Petitioner be informed to confirm such services by

dasti mode through standing counsel since some of the respondents are state authorities for confirmation of service.

List again on 9.11.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar