

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 70 OF 2010

BABITA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

W.P. (CRL.) NO.98 OF 2010

[with appln. For exemption from filing O.T. and office report]

Date: 04/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Babita Singh- petitioner (not present)

W.P.(Crl.) 98 Ms. Pooja, Adv. for
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this matter after six weeks.

In the meantime, intimation be sent to the petitioner
Babita Singh to appear on the next date of hearing.Learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos. 7
and 8 is directed to file counter-affidavit in W.P. (Crl.)

No. 70 of 2010 within four weeks from today.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)

Court Master Court Master