

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 70 OF 2010

BABITA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.

WITH W.P(CRL.) NO. 98 of 2010

(With appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 03/01/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person (NP)

Petr 1,2 in
WR 98/10Ms. Pooja, Adv. for
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

RR 7,8 in
WR 70/10Ms. Pooja, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Heard.

We have perused the report of the District and Sessions Judge, Baleswar-Bhadrak, Baleswar, Odisha dated 18.12.2010 in which it is stated by Ms. Babita Singh that she is not under any kind of restrain from Tapan Das or anybody else.

In view of the above, we do not find any reason to interfere in the matter. The writ petitions are dismissed accordingly.

(Shashi Sareen)
 Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
 Court Master